Docusign Envelope ID: AD69E129-4AAD-4B85-A35F-1CC5667C2855

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF TEHAMA
AND UBEO WEST, LLC (FORMERLY RAY MORGAN COMPANY)

This Amendment to Agreement Number 2022-166 dated June 28, 2022, by and between
the County of Tehama, through its Department of Public Works (County) and UBEO West, LLC
(Contractor) (formerly Ray Morgan Company) for the provision of lease and maintenance of one
Canon imageRUNNER Advance DX C7765i color copier/fax machine, shall be amended as

follows:

SECTION 5, TERM OF AGREEMENT SHALL BE AMENDED IN ITS ENTIRETY
AS FOLLOWS:

5. TERM OF AGREEMENT

As per vendor original Exhibit B, this agreement shall commence on 6/28/2022 and shall

terminate on 9/28/2027, unless terminated in accordance with section 6 below.
SECTION 18, NOTICES SHALL BE AMENDED IN ITS ENTIRETY AS FOLLOWS:
18. NOTICES

Any notice required to be given pursuant to the terms and provisions of this agreement shall be
in writing and shall be sent by first-class mail to the following addresses:

If to County: Tehama County Public Works
9380 San Benito Ave. Gerber, CA 96035
Ph. 530-385-1462, FAX 530-385-1189

If to Contractor: UBEO West, LLC
3131 Esplanade, Chico, CA 95973
Ph. 530-343-6065

It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Agreement Number 2022-166 shall

remain in full force and effect.



Docusign Envelope ID: AD69E129-4AAD-4B85-A35F-1CC5667C2855

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this agreement on the

day and year set forth below.
COUNTY OF TEHAMA

-
Date: éﬁ/ ’O/ Z‘D/
Will Pike, Interim Director of Public Works

UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES

6/18/2025 Dssubigned by:
Date: [ %
EEFAIEEED

John Gallegos, UBEO West, LLC

101925
Vendor Number

Standard Form of Amendment — Services adopted 4-27-10



